Enhanced Redifferentiation of Chondrocytes on Microperiodic Silk/
Gelatin Scaffolds: Toward Tailor-Made Tissue Engineering
Sanskrita Das,†,‡ Falguni Pati,† Shibu Chameettachal,† Shikha Pahwa,† Alok R. Ray,‡ Santanu Dhara,§
and Sourabh Ghosh*,†
†Department of Textile Technology, Indian Institute of Technology, New Delhi, India
‡Centre for Biomedical Engineering, Indian Institute of Technology and All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi, India
§School of Medical Science and Technology, Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur, India
*S Supporting Information

method described elsewhere.12 Fitting of the FSD FTIR spectra with
Gaussian profiles was done in the amide I region between 1595 and
1705 cm−1 and its β-sheet fraction was determined by integral of
Gaussian profiles (termed ‘‘bands’’). Bands between 1617 and 1637
cm−1 and between 1697 and 1703 cm−1 indicated formation of β-sheet
crystals.13 The β-sheet fraction was reported by taking the ratio of
these bands to the total amide I bands. Each test was carried out in
triplicate and for statistical analysis a two-tailed Student’s t test was
used. Differences were considered to be significant at p < 0.05.
Differential Scanning Calorimetry (DSC). All SF-G blends were
soaked in absolute methanol for 1 day to induce β-sheet crystallization
Table 1. Preparation of SF−G Blends
weight fraction
blends silk fibroin (SF) gelatin (G)
5SF-5G 5% 5%
5SF-10G 5% 10%
5SF-20G 5% 20%
5SF-30G 5% 30%
5SF-40G 5% 40%
5SF-50G 5% 50%
10SF-5G 10% 5%
10SF-10G 10% 10%
20SF-20G 20% 20%
Biomacromolecules Article